
✅ FUDS Division and District Points of Contact 

Division District Name Email Telephone 

LRD Eileen 
Shannon 

Eileen.L.Shannon@usace.army.mil 513-684-2157 

LRD LRL Corey Knox corey.s.knox@usace.army.mil 502-315-2622 

NAD Heather 
Sullivan 

heather.l.sullivan@usace.army.mil 978-318-8543 

NAD NAB Ed Hughes edward.t.hughes@usace.army.mil 410-962-4937 

NAD NAE Heather 
Sullivan 

heather.l.sullivan@usace.army.mil 978-318-8543 

NWD Dave 
Nelson 

david.c.nelson@usace.army.mil 816-389-3572 

NWD NWK Gary 
Richards 

Gary.R.Richards@usace.army.mil 816-389-3760 

NWD NWO Michael 
McKeon 

michael.k.mckeon@usace.army.mil (402) 995-2731 

POD Reid 
Maekawa 

reid.h.maekawa@usace.army.mil 808-835-4631 

POD POA Josh Barsis joshua.barsis@usace.army.mil 907-753-5680 

POD POH Richard 
Tanaka 

richard.h.tanaka@usace.army.mil 808-835-4031 

SAD Andrew 
Rebman 

andrew.j.rebman@usace.army.mil 904-303-7507 

SAD SAJ Bri Clark brianne.r.clark@usace.army.mil 912-652-6167 
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✅ FUDS Forum Working Group Points of Contact 

Name Organization Email 

Mark Anderson Stateside Associates mda@stateside.com   

Kalan Briggs Michigan Department of Environment, 
Great Lakes, and Energy briggsk2@michigan.gov 

Max Burrows Association of State and Territorial 
Solid Waste Management Officials maxb@astswmo.org   

Gunarti Coghlan U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) gunarti.h.coghlan@usace.army.mil 

Susan Elrod 

Office of the Deputy Assistant 
Secretary of Defense for 
Environmental Management and 
Restoration (ODASD(EMR)) 

susan.l.elrod.civ@mail.mil 

Dom Forrester 
Department of Toxic Substances 
Control, California Environmental 
Protection Agency 

dominique.forrester@dtsc.ca.gov   

Claudia Hacker Pennsylvania Department of 
Environmental Protection chacker@pa.gov   

Anna Hudson 
Office of the Deputy Assistant 
Secretary of the Army for Environment, 
Safety, and Occupational Health 

Anna.m.hudson22.civ@army.mil 

Brian Jordan ODASD(EMR) brian.d.jordan6.civ@mail.mil 

Genevieve Kaplan Stateside Associates gek@stateside.com 

Alex Long ODASD(EMR) alexandria.d.long.civ@mail.mil 

Iver McLeod Maine Department of Environmental 
Protection Iver.J.McLeod@maine.gov 

Dustin McNeil Colorado Department of Public Health 
and Environment dustin.mcneil@state.co.us 

Kari Meier ODASD(EMR) kari.l.meier.civ@mail.mil 

Chip Whitton USACE george.h.whitton@usace.army.mil 

Ruben Zamarripa Missouri Department of Natural 
Resources ruben.zamarripa@dnr.mo.gov   
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